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PSC KY NO. 6 

COVER SHEET AND ORIGINAL SHEETS: 

Nos.1 , 2, 3.1, 5through 19, 20.1 , 21 , 24.1, 26, 29 

through 49, 49.4, 51 , 52.1 , 54, 58, 59, 61 , 62, 63 , 64, 

64a, 66, 67, 68, and 69; 

First Revised Sheet Nos. 4, 24, 25, 28, 49.1, 49.2, 

49.3, 56, 57, 60 and 65; 

Second Revised Sheet Nos. 22, 23, 27, and 55; 

Fourth Revised Sheet Nos. 28.1 and 28.2 

Fifth Revised Sheet No. 20; 55.1 

Seventh Revised Sheet No. 3; 

Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 53; 

Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 52; 

Twenty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 50 

KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 

OF 

2300 RICHMOND ROAD, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 

AT 

CITY OF LEXINGTON, AND FAYETTE COUNTY, KENTUCKY AND 

CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY THERETO 

FILED WITH THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE: May 9, 2001 

ISSUED BY: 2300 Richmond, Lexington, KY 40502 
P\d_~~i;e§S:RVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIV~ 
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KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMP ANY P.S.C. KY NO. 6 
Seventh Revised Sheet No. 3 
Cancelling Sixth Revised Sheet No. 3 

Index (Cont'd.) 

Rule Number Title 

34. Rules and Regulations for furnishing Sewer Service at 
Rockwell Village Mobile Home Park 

Rules and Regulations for furnishing Sewer Service at 
Rockwell Village Mobile Home Park (Continued) 

Rules and Regulations for furnishing Sewer Service at 
Rockwell Village Mobile Home Park - Late charges 

Rules and Regulations for furnishing Sewer Service at 
Rockwell Village Mobile Home Park - Rate Per Unit 

Service Classification No. 1- Residential, Commercial, Industrial 
Sales for Resale, Municipal and all 
other Public Authority 

Service Classification No. 2- Municipal and County Metered Service 

Service Classification No. 3- Private Fire Service 

Tapping Fees 

Service Classification No. 4- Public and Private Fire Hydrants 

Service Classification No. 5-Building Construction Purpose 

Service Classification No. 6-Building of License, Occupation, Franchise 
or Other Similar Charges or Taxes 

Kentucky River Authority Withdrawal Fee 

Reconnection Charge 

Returned Check Charge 

Service Line Inspection Fee 

Sheet No. 

49.1 

49.2 

49.3 

49.4 

50 

51 

52 

52.1 

53 

54 

55 

55.1 

56 

57 

58 

o~ 
~ t, {\/() 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED: May 25, 2001 . 

ISSUED BY: J,u, ~h A /;J,.JL_ 
MfC'iIAEI:Z~fi!LER 

EFFECTIVE: May 9, 2001 MAY O 0 lO iJI 
2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502 
Address PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 

VICE-PRESIDENT & TREASURER SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BYS~ BUJ 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 



KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMP ANY P.S.C. NO. 6 

Service Classification No. 6 -
(Continued) 

ISSUED: January 26, 1998 

ISSUED BY: 

Original Sheet No. 3.1 

Index (Cont'd.) 

Bulk Sales of Water Through 
Computerized Loading Stations 

After Hours Reconnection Charge 

After Hours New Service Turn-On Charge 

Partial Payment Plans 

Surcharge to Refund Revenue Per 
Commission Order 90-321 

Hidden Leak Adjustment 

59 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN o 1 1998 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 
SECTiON 9 ( 1) 

BY: S~-w.J:J M 

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 1998 

Coleman D. Bush, Vice President & Treasurer 
2300 Richmond, Lexington, KY 40502 

Address 
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KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY P.S.C. KY NO. 6 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 

Applicable 

Twenty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 50 
Cancelling Twenty-Third Revised Sheet No. 50 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 1 

Applicable to all customers in the City of Lexington, Fayette County, Kentucky, and contiguous territory thereto. 

Availability of Service 
Available for Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Sales for Resale, Municipal and All Other Public Authority 
metered Service. 

Meter Rates 
The following shall be the rates for consumption, in addition to the service charges provided for herein; 

Rate Per Rate Per 
Customer 1,000 Gallons 100 Cubic Feet 
Category All Consumption All Consumption 
Residential $2.23441 $1.67581 
Commercial 2.06898 1.55174 
Industrial 1.68828 1.26621 
Municipal & Other 

Public Authority 1.98196 1.48647 
Sales for Resale 1.98196 1.48647 

Service Charges 
All metered general water service customers shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed. The service 
charge will not entitle the customer to any water. 

Size of Meter 
5/8" 
3 /4" 
l" 
1-1 /2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

Indicates Increase 

Service Charge 
Per Month 

$7.31 
10.97 
18.28 
36.55 
58.48 

109.65 
182.75 
365.50 
584.80 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 0 9 2001 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECT/ON 9 (1) 

s.Y s~ Bw 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 

ISSUED: May 25, 2001 . EFFECTIVE: May 9, 2001 

ISSUED BY: );,~[_p 4- /JiL 
MICHAEL A. MILLER 
VICE-PRESIDENT & TREASURER 

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502 
Address 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission, Case No. 2000-120, dated May 9, 2001 . 
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KENTUCKY-AMERlCAN WATER COMPANY P.S.C. No. 6 
Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 52 
Canceling Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 52 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 3 

Applicable 
Applicable to all customers in the City of Lexington, Fayette Coumv, Kentuck.:.·, and contiguous territory thereto. 

A vailahilitv of Sen•ice 
Available for municipal or private fire co1U1ections used exclusively for fire protection pllrposes. 

Rates 
Rate Per Rate Per 

Size of Service Month Annum 

(I) 2" Diameter $4.00 $48.00 
(I) 4" Diameter 16.00 192.00 
(!) 6" Diameter 35 .96 43 1.52 
(I) 8" Diameter 63.92 767.04 
(I) 10" Diameter 99 .88 1,198.56 
(I) 12" Diameter 143 .85 1,726.20 
(I) 14" Diameter 195.82 2,349.84 
(I) 16" Diameter 255.70 3,068.40 

Special Provisions 

No charge shall be made for water used in extinguishing accidental fires or for Underwriters' tests, and water shall 
not be drawn from a private fire service co1U1ection for any other purpose. 

(I) INDICATES LVCRE4.SE 

ISSUED: OCToBERI0. 1997 ~ 

~/ p~ ISSUED BY: 
ROBERT J. GAUD, PRESIDENT 

(__J 

EFFECTIVE: 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMM iSS!ON 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

SEP 3 0 1997 

PURSUANT m 807 !<AR 5:011 , 
QEC"PO;N a ( ·1) \ J · ~ 'I\... ; '-"' 

S/f.chtv,\O ~-

SEPTEMBER 30, 1997 

2300 RICHMOND ROAD. LEXINGTON. KY 40502 
ADDRESS 

-------- - - --- - - - --
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KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY P.S.C. KY NO. 6 
Original Sheet No. 52.1 

(N) TAPPING FEES 

(N) Applicable 

(N) Applicable to the entire Service Territory of Kentucky-American Water Company. 

(N) Availability of Service 

(N) Available for residential, commercial, industrial, other public authority and sales for resale 
customers. 

(N) Tapping (Connection) Fees 

(N) 

(N) 
(N) 
(N) 

Size of Meter Connected 

5/8-Inch 
I-Inch 
2-Inch 
Service larger than 2" 

$ 440.00 
765 .00 

3,175 .00 
Actual Cost 

(N) 
(N) 
(N) 
(N) 

For services greater than 2", a cost-adjustable deposit is required upon application. The tapping fee will 
be required upon application for all services installed on or after the effective date of this tariff, except 
in cases where a complete application for service (including plumbing inspection) is on file with the 
Company prior to the effective date of this tariff. 

(N) Indicates new rate and/or text 

ISSUED: May 25, 2001 

ISSUED BY: f}J_J~ J ~A 
MICHAELA: MILER 
VICE-PRESIDENT & TREASURER 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

M.AY 0 ·-1 2001 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY S~ BU) 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 

EFFECTIVE: May 9, 2001 

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502 
Address 

• Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission, Case No. 2000-120, dated May 9, 2001. 
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KENTUCKY-AMERJCA..l\I WATER COtvfPANY P.S.C. No. 6 
Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 53 
Cancelirnz Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 53 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 4 

Applicable 
Applicable to all customers in the City of Lexington, Fayette County, Kentuck.-y, and contiguous territory thereto. 

A vailabilitv of Service 
Available for municipal or private fire connections used exclusively for fire protection purposes. 

Rates For Public Fire Service 

(I) 

For each public fire hydrant 
contracted for or ordered by 
Urban County, County, State 
or Federal Governmental 

Agencies or Institutions. 

Rates For Private Service 

(I) 

For each private fire hydrant 
contracted for by Industries 
or Private Institutions 

(I) INDICATES Ilv'CRE4.SE 

ISSUED: OCTOBER 10, 1 

ISSUED BY: ~ 
ROB)ZRT J. Gk.Lo. PRESIDENT v / . 

Rate Per 
Month 

$23 .96 

$35.96 

I 

~ 

Rate Per 
Annum 

$287.52 

$431.52 

EFFECTIVE: 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF !<ENTUCK Y 

EFFECTIVE 

SEP 3 0 1997 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 
QE"'·r·•r\N a ( 1) v \.., 11..1! v 

BY: S/eohµ,.;JJ &AJ 
~<:CC!'=TA 11v or- fl-'" c~ vM1ss:o: 

SEPTEMBER30, 1997 

2300 RICHMOND ROAD. LEXINGTON. KY 40502 
ADDRESS 
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Kentucky-American Water Company P.S.C. KY. No. 6 
Original Sheet No. 64 

(N) Surchaq~e to Refund Revenue Per Commission Order - Case No. 90-321 

Metered Service 

For all metered usage 

Fire Service 

Private Fire Service Connections 

Fire Hydrants 

Private 

Public 

Special Provision 

Size of Service 

2" Diameter 
4" Diameter 
6" Diameter 
8" Diameter 
10" Diameter 
12" Diameter 
14" Diameter 
16" Diameter 

(N) INDICATESNEWTA 

Surcharge 
Rate Per 

1.000 Gallons 
(.00408) 

(.04) 

Rate Per Month 

$ (.04) 
(.04) 
(.04) 
(.04) 
(.04) 
(.04) 
(.04) 
(.04) 

$(.04) 

(.04) 

Surcharge 
Rate Per 

l 00 Cubic Feet 
(.00306) 

(.12) 
Surcharge Rate 

Per Quarter 

$ (.12) 
(.12) 
(.12) 
(.12) 
(.12) 
(.12) 
(.12) 
(.12) 

$(.12) 

(.12) 

h J e 30, 1994 and will be applied on 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

APR 11994 

Issued: March 25 , 1994 Effective: A 
9Y: 

I.~ C') P~BlUCl~~E~RV~ICF~~~k-
Issued by: )L) . .{;;;/. (hr~.,. , W. D. Morgan, Vice Presm 

2300 Richmond I;;d, ICexington, Kentucky 


