PSC KY NO. 6

COVER SHEET AND ORIGINAL SHEETS:

Nos. 1, 2, 3.1, 5 through 19, 20.1, 21, 24.1, 26, 29

through 49, 49.4, 51, 52.1, 54, 58, 59, 61, 62, 63, 64,

64a, 66, 67, 68, and 69;

First Revised Sheet Nos. 4, 24, 25, 28, 49.1, 49.2,

49.3, 56, 57, 60 and 65;

Second Revised Sheet Nos. 22, 23, 27, and 55;

Fourth Revised Sheet Nos. 28.1 and 28.2

Fifth Revised Sheet No. 20; 55.1

Seventh Revised Sheet No. 3;

Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 53;

Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 52;

Twenty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 50

KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

OF

2300 RICHMOND ROAD, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

AT

CITY OF LEXINGTON, AND FAYETTE COUNTY, KENTUCKY AND

CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY THERETO

FILED WITH THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

ISSUED: October 8, 2003

EFFECTIVE: May 9, 2001

ISSUED BY:

by W. Mundy II, President

2300 Richmond, Lexington, KY 40502
PARKERSERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY

FEFFCTIVE

MAY OR 2 OO!

PURSUANT TO 80 SECTION 9 (1)

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Index (Cont'd.)

Rule Number	Title	Sheet No.	
34.	Rules and Regulations for furnishing Sewer Service at Rockwell Village Mobile Home Park	49.1	
	Rules and Regulations for furnishing Sewer Service at Rockwell Village Mobile Home Park (Continued)	49.2	
	Rules and Regulations for furnishing Sewer Service at Rockwell Village Mobile Home Park - Late charges	49.3	
	Rules and Regulations for furnishing Sewer Service at Rockwell Village Mobile Home Park - Rate Per Unit	49.4	
Service Cl	assification No. 1-Residential, Commercial, Industrial Sales for Resale, Municipal and all other Public Authority	50	
Service Cl	assification No. 2-Municipal and County Metered Service	51	
Service Cl	assification No. 3-Private Fire Service	52	
	Tapping Fees	52.1	
Service Cl	assification No. 4- Public and Private Fire Hydrants	53	
Service Cl	assification No. 5-Building Construction Purpose	54	
Service Cl	assification No. 6-Building of License, Occupation, Franchise or Other Similar Charges or Taxes	55	
	Kentucky River Authority Withdrawal Fee	55.1	
	Reconnection Charge	56	
	Returned Check Charge	57	OX
	Service Line Inspection Fee	58	(2.01.0x
		PUBLIC SERVIC	

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

ISSUED:

May 25, 2001

EFFECTIVE: May 9, 2001

MAY 0 9 2001

ISSUED BY:

MICHAEL A. MILLER

VICE-PRESIDENT & TREASURER

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502
Address PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

SECTION 9 (1)

BY Stephano Buy SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

P.S.C. NO. 6 Original Sheet No. 3.1

Index (Cont'd.)

Service Classification No. 6 - (Continued)	Bulk Sales of Water Through Computerized Loading Stations	59
	After Hours Reconnection Charge	6
	After Hours New Service Turn-On Charge	62
	Partial Payment Plans	63
	Surcharge to Refund Revenue Per Commission Order 90-321	64
	Hidden Leak Adjustment	6

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JAN 0 1 1998

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Stephano Buy

SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

ISSUED: January 26, 1998

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 1998

ISSUED BY:

Coleman D. Bush, Vice President & Treasurer

2300 Richmond, Lexington, KY 40502

Address

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 1

Applicable

Applicable to all customers in the City of Lexington, Fayette County, Kentucky, and contiguous territory thereto.

Availability of Service

Available for Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Sales for Resale, Municipal and All Other Public Authority metered Service.

Meter Rates

The following shall be the rates for consumption, in addition to the service charges provided for herein;

		Rate Per	Rate Per
	Customer	1,000 Gallons	100 Cubic Feet
	Category	All Consumption	All Consumption
(I)	Residential	\$2.23441	\$1.67581
(I)	Commercial	2.06898	1.55174
(I)	Industrial	1.68828	1.26621
(I)	Municipal & Other		
	Public Authority	1.98196	1.48647
(I)	Sales for Resale	1.98196	1.48647

Service Charges

All metered general water service customers shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed. The service charge will not entitle the customer to any water.

		Service Charge	
	Size of Meter	Per Month	
(I)	5/8"	\$7.31	
(I)	3 /4"	10.97	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
(I)	1"	18.28	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
(I)	1-1 /2"	36.55	EFFECTIVE
(I)	2"	58.48	LITEOTIVE
(I)	3"	109.65	
(I)	4"	182.75	MAY O O OCC
(1)	6"	365.50	MAY 0 9 2001
(1)	8"	584.80	all
			PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
(I)	Indicates Increase		BY Stephand Bul SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

ISSUED:

May 25, 2001

EFFECTIVE: May 9, 2001

ISSUED BY:

Michael A. MILLED

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502

Address

VICE-PRESIDENT & TREASURER

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission, Case No. 2000-120, dated May 9, 2001.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE **SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 3**

Applicable

Applicable to all customers in the City of Lexington, Favette County, Kentucky, and contiguous territory thereto.

Availability of Service

Available for municipal or private fire connections used exclusively for fire protection purposes.

K	at	e	S
	111		

Attach	Size of Service	Rate Per Month	Rate Per Annum
<i>(1)</i>	2" Diameter	\$4.00	\$48.00
(I)	4" Diameter	16.00	192.00
(I)	6" Diameter	35.96	431.52
(I)	8" Diameter	63.92	767.04
(I)	10" Diameter	99.88	1,198.56
(I)	12" Diameter	143.85	1,726.20
(I)	14" Diameter	195.82	2,349.84
(I)	16" Diameter	255.70	3,068.40

Special Provisions

No charge shall be made for water used in extinguishing accidental fires or for Underwriters' tests, and water shall not be drawn from a private fire service connection for any other purpose.

(1) INDICATES INCREASE

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY **EFFECTIVE**

> > SEP 3 0 1997

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephand Bus

SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

ISSUED:

OCTOBER 10, 1997

EFFECTIVE:

SEPTEMBER 30, 1997

ISSUED BY:

ROBERT J. GALLO, PRESIDENT

2300 RICHMOND ROAD, LEXINGTON, KY 40502

ADDRESS

(N)	TAPPING FEES
(N)	Applicable
(N)	Applicable to the entire Service Territory of Kentucky-American Water Company.
(N)	Availability of Service
(N)	Available for residential, commercial, industrial, other public authority and sales for resale customers.
(N)	Tapping (Connection) Fees
	Size of Meter Connected
(N)	5/8-Inch \$ 440.00
(N)	1-Inch 765.00
(N)	2-Inch 3,175.00
(N)	Service larger than 2" Actual Cost
(N)	For services greater than 2", a cost-adjustable deposit is required upon application. The tapping fee will
(N)	be required upon application for all services installed on or after the effective date of this tariff, except
(N)	in cases where a complete application for service (including plumbing inspection) is on file with the

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

0,010

MAY 0 9 2001

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

(N) Indicates new rate and/or text

ISSUED: M

May 25, 2001

EFFECTIVE: May 9, 2001

ISSUED BY:

(N)

MICHAELA MILLED

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502

Address

VICE-PRESIDENT & TREASURER

Company prior to the effective date of this tariff.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 4

Applicable

Applicable to all customers in the City of Lexington, Fayette County, Kentucky, and contiguous territory thereto.

Availability of Service

Available for municipal or private fire connections used exclusively for fire protection purposes.

Rates For Public Fire Service

		Rate Per <u>Month</u>	Rate Per Annum
(I)	For each public fire hydrant contracted for or ordered by Urban County, County, State or Federal Governmental Agencies or Institutions.	\$23.96	\$287.52
Rates	s For Private Service		
(I)	For each private fire hydrant contracted for by Industries or Private Institutions	\$35.96	\$431.52

(I) INDICATES INCREASE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

SEP 3 0 1997

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephano BULL

SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

ISSUED:

OCTOBER 10, 1297

EFFECTIVE:

SEPTEMBER 30, 1997

ISSUED BY:

ROBERT J. GALLO, PRESIDENT

2300 RICHMOND ROAD, LEXINGTON, KY 40502

ADDRESS

(N) Surcharge to Refund Revenue Per Commission Order - Case No. 90-321

The second secon		
Metered Service		
	Surcharge	Surcharge
	Rate Per	Rate Per
	1,000 Gallons	100 Cubic Feet
For all metered usage	(.00408)	(.00306)
Fire Service	•	
Private Fire Service Connections	(.04)	(.12)
,	(***)	Surcharge Rate
Size of Service	Rate Per Month	Per Quarter
2" Diameter	\$ (.04)	\$ (.12)
4" Diameter		, ,
6" Diameter	(.04)	(.12)
8" Diameter	(.04)	(.12)
10" Diameter	(.04)	(.12)
	(.04)	(.12)
12" Diameter	(.04)	(.12)
14" Diameter	(.04)	(.12)
16" Diameter	(.04)	(.12)
Fire Hydrants		
Private	\$(.04)	\$(.12)
Public	(.04)	(.12)
Caraini Bassisian		

Special Provision

The above rates will be in effect from April 1, 1994 through June 30, 1994 and will be applied on bills rendered.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

(N) INDICATES NEW TARIFF

APR 1 1994

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

Issued: March 25, 1994

Issued by:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
, W. D. Morgan, Vice President MISSION MANAGER

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, Kentucky